505946935 03/03/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5993655

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE previously recorded of	SUBMISSION TYPE:
Reel 049228 Frame 0776. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN WILLIAM WHIKEHART	05/17/2019

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ame: VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address: ONE VILLAGE CENTER DRIVE		
City:	VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48111	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16405024

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (844)670-6009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2484337200

Email: MMcGinnis@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC Address Line 1: 2600 W. BIG BEAVER RD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084-3312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 46107-02425 (V217-0063)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOSEPH J. PYTEL

SIGNATURE: /Joseph J. Pytel/

DATE SIGNED: 03/03/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment2425#page1.tif source=Assignment2425#page2.tif source=Assignment2425#page3.tif

PATENT 505946935 REEL: 052078 FRAME: 0547

505483981 05/20/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5530785

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

*	Name	Execution Date
***************************************	JOHN WILLIAM WHIKEHART	05/17/2019

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VISTEON GOLBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	ONE VILLAGE CENTER DRIVE
City:	VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48111

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

	Property Type	Number
***************************************	Application Number:	16405024

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)433-7274

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-433-7200

Email: MMcGinnis@dickinsonwright.com
Correspondent Name: DICKSINSON WRIGHT PLLC
Address Line 1: 2600 W. BIG BEAVER RD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084-3312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46107-02425 (V217-0063)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH J. PYTEL	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph J. Pytel/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052078 FRAME: 0548

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Attorney Docket No 46107-02425 (V217-0063)

entitled

# SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATED PARKING AVAILABILITY SEARCH INCLUDING VEHICLE CHARACTERISTICS

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors

#### John William Whikehart

and I/we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC, One Village Center Drive, Van Buren Township, MI 48111, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-issue, re-exam or divisionals to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me/us on the date listed below. I/we hereby authorize my/our attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein. Serial No. 16/405,024, Filing Date May 7, 2019,

I/we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC as the assignee

**John William Whikehart** hereby state that the patent application was made or authorized to be made by the undersigned as an original, first, and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first, and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below)

John William Whikehart hereby declare that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true, that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon

### Executed by

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
John William Whikehart 20238 Woodbend Drive Northville, MI 48167	96LA Ref	May 17, 2019

PATENT REEL: 052078 FRAME: 0549

RECORDED: 03/03/2020